P1600101496

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	tress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	·	
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
	ument Number)	
	ument Numberj	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
[<u></u>		
	Office Use Or	ilv.



20029362529952 12/29/16-01021-002 #78.75

> FILED 16 DEC 29 AN 8: 23 SECRETARY OF LATE TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

> > 15 DEC 29 PH 2: 41

DEC 3 0 2010

T SCHROEDER

		236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 D. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666				
		WALK IN				
	РІСК	UP:	12-29-16	0		
\mathbf{k}	CERTIFIED COPY					
	РНОТОСОРУ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	CUS					
X	FILING	(ĵorp	.		
(*	ONCOR CORP CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)				
(1	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)		<u></u>		
()	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)				
(0	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)				
(0	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)			·	
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)				
ECIAL	MONS:					
			<u>. </u>			

Articles of Incorporation of ONCOR CORP. A Florida Profit Corporation

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

,

The name of the Corporation shall be ONCOR CORP.

ARTICLE II – Principal Office:

The principal place of business / mailing address is:

841 Prudential Dr. 12th Fl Jacksonville, FL 32209

ARTICLE III – Purpose:

The purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is Government Procurement and for any lawful purpose(s).

ARTICLE IV - Shares:

The number of shares of stock the corporation shall be authorized to issue is 10,000 at \$1 par value per share.

ARTICLE V – Initial Officers and/or Directors:

The name(s) of the initial officer(s); and the name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) are:

Officers:

President: Corcy Foote Vice President: Anthony Shank Trensurer: Corcy Foote Secretary: Andre Adorno

Directors:

Corey Foote - 841 Prudential Dr. 12th Fl, Jacksonville, FL 32209 Anthony Shank - 841 Prudential Dr. 12th Fl, Jacksonville, FL 32209 Andre Adorno - 841 Prudential Dr. 12th Fl, Jacksonville, FL 32209

ARTICLE VI – Registered Agent

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corey Foote 841 Prudential Dr. 12th FI Jacksonville, FL 32209

ARTICLE VII - Incorporator:

Ł

The name and address information of the incorporator is:

Carri Brown 26025 Mureau Rd. Ste 120 Calabasas, CA 91302



Registered Agent Consent:

•

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Corey Foote, Registered Agent

Date: 12/28/16 ____

Organizer Signature: Carri Brown, Incorporator

Date: 12/29/14

ਨਿ DEC 29 ٠: m ₽. $\overline{\mathbf{D}}$ Valko" Blyle 8 23